
March 21, 2026 CHUKYO 10R TOYOAKE STAKES

CHUKYO
10

Post Time

 14:45
10R TOYOAKE STAKES
MIX DES, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   18,700   7,500   4,700   2,800   1,870

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      357     102      51                

Total       (1000Yen)   19,057   7,602   4,751   2,800   1,870
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Discreet Cat H7 90 77,148,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.1.1.2 Feb 28/26 88 2NAKAYAMA1 Jan 25/26 86 1NAKAYAMA9 Jan 12/26 101 1NAKAYAMA5 Sep 13/25 89 4NAKAYAMA3 Aug 16/25 87 2NIIGATA7

Don Repulse(JPN) Kosei Miura KYOD 1.0.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 HARUKAZE STAKES 3-Win EDOGAWA STAKES 3-Win HATSUHARU STAKE 3-Win HATSUKAZE STAKE 3-Win JOETSU STAKES 3-Win
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 1.3.2.8 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.11 Fav. 2 2nd /10 No. 6 Fav. 1 3rd /15 No. 7 Fav. 3

1 1 4 Dona Lisa Chestnut Noboru Takagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 2.0.0.4 524 +2 A Sugawara 58.0 522 0 A Sugawara 58.0 522 0 A Sugawara 58.0 522 +2 K Miura 58.0 520 0 A Sugawara 58.0
(Forestry) BL Four Seasons 1.1.0.4 WETD 0.2.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:10.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.6 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:09.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.1

Niikappu Tagano Farm Ltd Total 3.4.4.16 ALLD 3.4.4.16 ---- 4-------- 4 3-3 36.7F 33.1-36.9 3-3 37.7F 33.8-37.7 3-2 36.4F 33.5-36.8 8-7 35.0F 34.1-35.8 9-7 35.8F 33.6-37.3
Koichi Yamada <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 1 3 Blazar(JPN)(0.4) Ludique(USA)(0.3) Dragon Welds(USA)(0.3) Yukimaru(JPN)(0.0) Tagano Mist(JPN)(0.2)
Into Mischief M5 75 38,158,000 Yen CHUD 0.1.0.3 1400 1.1.0.3 Aug 3/25 74 3CHUKYO4 May 18/25 75 2TOKYO8 Apr 27/25 80 2TOKYO2 Mar 30/25 73 2CHUKYO6 Dec 22/24 71 7KYOTO8

Rouge Stunning(JPN)
Koji Nishizuka KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 OKEHAZAMA STAKE 3-Win BS ELEVEN SHO 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win SUZUKA TOKUBETS 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 11th /16 No. 4 Fav. 3 6th /16 No. 1 Fav. 6 1st /16 No. 9 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No.11 Fav. 2 6th /16 No.15 Fav. 3

1 2 Boyne Beauty Bay Yasuo Tomomichi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.1.1 514 +2 R Sakai 56.0 512 +6 Y Ishikawa 56.0 506 -4 Y Ishikawa 56.0 510 -2 R Sakai 56.0 512 +2 K Ogino 55.0
(Harlan's Holiday) Four Seasons 1.1.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.6 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.3 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.0

Northern Farm Total 3.1.1.8 ALLD 2.1.1.6 ---------------- 6-6 37.8F 34.3-37.9 6-8 36.1F 34.4-36.2 2-2 35.6F 36.3-35.7 3-3 37.1F 35.3-37.2 5-8 37.6F 36.0-37.6
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.0.0.2 8WOver 1 1 0 4 Accha Ghora(JPN)(0.5) Sunrise Pascal(JPN(0.5) Ho O Premier(JPN)(-0.4) Semimaru(JPN)(0.2) Stapes Kaori(JPN)(0.6)
Dee Majesty H5 85 47,481,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.0 Feb 21/26 88 1HANSHIN1 Oct 25/25 89 3KYOTO8 Sep 27/25 85 4HANSHIN8 Jun 1/25 77 2KYOTO12 Apr 6/25 71 2HANSHIN4

Yamanin Astron(JPN)
Fuma Matsuwaka KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 NARUTO STAKES 3-Win NAGAOKAKYO STAK 3-Win DOTOMBORI STAKE 3-Win TOGETSUKYO STAK 3-Win YUMESHIMA STAKE 3-Win
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.1.0 1200 0.0.0.0 3rd /16 No. 3 Fav. 7 5th /13 No. 2 Fav. 7 8th /16 No. 2 Fav. 9 6th /14 No.10 Fav. 5 13th /14 No.14 Fav. 8

2 3 6 Yamanin Attachant Dark Bay Mamoru Ishibashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 504 +10 R Takasugi 58.0 494 +4 R Takasugi 58.0 490 -4 Y Take 58.0 494 -2 T Danno 58.0 496 0 S Hamanaka 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.1.1.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7

Nishikioka Farm Total 3.1.3.9 ALLD 0.0.1.0 ------ 3-------- 9-8 35.6F 35.1-36.5 6-6 33.5F 35.0-34.1 10-10 33.3F 34.4-33.9 5-4 33.9F 35.7-33.6 7-7 34.4F 35.4-33.7
Hajime Doi <--[Closer] ALLT 3.1.2.9 3 W 0 0 0 1 Bergeronnette(JPN)(0.5) Sourire Mignon(JPN(0.1) Stahl Wind(JPN)(0.4) Garonne(JPN)(0.5) Shivers(JPN)(1.4)
California Chrome H5 63 38,200,000 Yen CHUD 0.1.0.0 1400 0.1.0.3 Jan 12/26 71 1NAKAYAMA5 Dec 20/25 81 5NAKAYAMA5 Dec 7/25 75 5NAKAYAMA2 Oct 18/25 57 4TOKYO6 Sep 7/25 62 4NAKAYAMA2

Los Angeles(JPN) Taisei Danno KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 HATSUHARU STAKE 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win URAYASU TOKUBET 2-Win
56.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.1 1200 2.2.1.3 14th /16 No. 8 Fav. 4 1st /16 No. 4 Fav. 5 4th /16 No.14 Fav. 4 10th /14 No. 1 Fav. 6 13th /16 No. 5 Fav. 5

2 4 Ichiryu Bay Keizo Ito KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.3 522 -2 K Miura 56.0 524 -6 T Marquand 58.0 530 +2 Y Tannai 58.0 528 +2 K Miura 58.0 526 +12 K Tosaki 58.0
(Lucky Pulpit) BL Four Seasons 2.1.0.4 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2

Grand Stud Total 3.3.1.11 ALLD 3.3.1.11 ---------------- 10-11 37.6F 33.5-36.8 1-1 36.2F 34.2-36.2 4-4 37.2F 33.7-37.3 4-4 38.5F 35.5-36.8 7-10 38.5F 33.8-37.3
Monreve Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Dragon Welds(USA)(2.6) Snow Silence(JPN)(-0.3) Ashaka Tobe(JPN)(0.2) Coche Deli(JPN)(2.0) Monde Plume(JPN)(2.1)
Satono Aladdin G6 69 51,967,000 Yen CHUD 3.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 24/25 77 3FUKUSHIMA6 Aug 9/25 81 3CHUKYO5 Jun 22/25 69 3HANSHIN6 Mar 30/25 72 2CHUKYO6 Jan 6/25 90 1CHUKYO2

Thrilling Chase(JPN)
Heart Kameda KYOD 0.1.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 OU STAKES 3-Win MIKAWA STAKES 3-Win HIMEJI STAKES 3-Win ISE STAKES 3-Win TENRYUGAWA TOKU 2-Win
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.2.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 9th /15 No. 9 Fav.10 9th /16 No.16 Fav. 6 8th /16 No.14 Fav. 6 9th /16 No.11 Fav. 3 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 3

3 5 Singing Merrily Dark Bay Kunihiko Watanabe KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 496 -18 H Kameda 58.0 514 +4 H Kameda 58.0 510 +4 D Ozawa 58.0 506 -4 A Nishimura 56.0 510 -4 A Nishimura 58.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.3.0.1 WETD 1.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.8 1900m Dirt Stand 2:00.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.8

Northern Farm Total 3.5.1.6 ALLD 3.3.0.5 ---------------- 2-2-1 38.8F 30.8-37.7 1-1-1 38.8F 37.1-38.1 3-2-3 38.7F 37.1-37.5 3-3-3 39.0F 30.0-38.4 2-2-2 38.1F 36.9-38.1
Katsumi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.2.1.1 8WOver 1 1 1 4 Shetland(JPN)(1.1) Pod Logo(JPN)(0.7) Le Cheval d'Or(JPN(1.3) Revontulet(JPN)(0.9) Hinode Teio(JPN)(-0.6)
Just a Way C4 83 44,817,000 Yen CHUD 0.1.0.0 1400 3.2.1.1 Jan 17/26 86 1KYOTO6 Dec 21/25 86 5HANSHIN6 Oct 26/25 81 3KYOTO9 Oct 5/25 68 3KYOTO2 Feb 16/25 63 1KYOTO6

Piemanson(JPN) Yuga Kawada KYOD 3.1.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 RASHOMON STAKES 3-Win MIKAGE STAKES 3-Win SAGANO TOKUBETS 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.1.0 1200 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No. 7 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 6 Fav. 1 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 5 Fav. 1 1st /11 No.11 Fav. 1

3 6 1 Muguet Princess Bay Osamu Hirata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 486 +2 K Ikezoe 57.0 484 +6 K Ikezoe 57.0 478 +2 K Ikezoe 56.0 476 +4 K Ikezoe 56.0 472 0 K Ikezoe 57.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 1.1.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.7 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:22.6 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:22.8 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:22.7 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.9

Kosho Bokujo Total 3.2.1.2 ALLD 3.2.1.1 ---------------- 11-9 36.1F 35.3-36.2 4-4 36.6F 34.0-36.8 5-5 36.3F 34.1-36.7 6-5 36.1F 33.8-37.0 4-1 36.7F 35.4-37.0
Forest Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 1 0 0 Estrella de Belen((0.8) Trillion Boy(JPN)(0.1) Urus Chrome(JPN)(-0.2) Tamamo Tea Cup(JPN(0.1) Golden Kite(USA)(-1.0)
Mind Your Biscuits G6 52 53,830,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 71 5HANSHIN2 Nov 23/25 72 5TOKYO5 Aug 2/25 59 1SAPPORO3 Jul 12/25 69 1HAKODATE9 Apr 26/25 70 2KYOTO1

Shomon(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 MOTOMACHI STAKE 3-Win AKIIRO STAKES 3-Win STV SHO 3-Win GORYOKAKU STAKE 3-Win KANGETSUKYO STA 3-Win
52.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 18th /18 No.11 Fav.18 17th /17 No.13 Fav.17 16th /16 No. 6 Fav.15 11th /14 No. 1 Fav.10 10th /12 No.12 Fav. 9

4 7 Epoxi Bay Akishi Higashida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 504 +4 M Nagashima 52.0 500 +4 A Saito 53.0 496 +14 T Ogino 53.0 482 -16 Y Kitamura 58.0 498 +4 Y Hishida 58.0
(Posse) Four Seasons 1.0.1.3 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.5 1900m Dirt Stand 2:00.7

Northern Farm Total 3.1.2.14 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 2-2 35.3F 35.1-33.4 2-2 35.9F 34.2-34.5 15-15-16 36.8F 36.1-35.2 13-13-13 35.2F 35.3-35.5 6-7-6 38.4F 29.5-36.4
Eiko Hayashi <--[Closer] ALLT 3.1.2.12 8WOver 2 0 1 6 Readiness(JPN)(2.0) Emperor's Sword(JP(1.6) A Plus(JPN)(2.7) Pareja(JPN)(1.2) Jinsei(JPN)(2.7)
Nadal F4 65 35,635,000 Yen CHUD 1.0.0.0 1400 2.0.0.1 Dec 21/25 64 5NAKAYAMA6 Nov 24/25 69 3FUKUSHIMA6 Aug 24/25 81 2SAPPORO2 Aug 2/25 74 1SAPPORO3 Jul 5/25 68 2FUKUSHIMA3

Bergun(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 HOKUSO STAKES 3-Win OU STAKES 3-Win 2025 WORLD ALL- 2-Win OKURAYAMA TOKUB 2-Win YOKOTE TOKUBETS 2-Win
53.0 Ritto HAND 1.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 12th /15 No.12 Fav. 7 14th /15 No. 6 Fav. 2 1st /14 No.10 Fav. 1 3rd /14 No. 1 Fav. 2 5th /15 No.13 Fav. 2

4 8 Bellclear Grey Mitsunori Makiura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 482 0 T Marquand 55.0 482 -4 R Takasugi 54.0 486 +4 T Hammer Hansen 54.0 482 -4 R King 53.0 486 +22 A Sugawara 53.0
(Blame) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 1.0.1.2 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:53.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.8 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.6

Kasamatsu Bokujo Total 3.0.1.4 ALLD 3.0.1.4 ---------------- 1-1-1 38.9F 36.4-36.9 6-11-9 38.3F 30.8-37.7 2-2-1 37.3F 31.3-37.4 1-1-1 37.9F 31.0-36.7 11-9-8 36.9F 30.9-36.6
Yukio Mizukami <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Imhotep(JPN)(2.0) Shetland(JPN)(1.8) Caprarola(JPN)(-0.5) Smart Cape(JPN)(1.2) Promised Gene(JPN)(1.1)
Nadal F4 67 38,000,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 2.3.0.0 Nov 23/25 71 5TOKYO5 Nov 1/25 54 4TOKYO10 Oct 12/25 59 4TOKYO4 Jul 19/25 42 2FUKUSHIMA7 Jun 8/25 59 3TOKYO2

Seguir el Viento(JPN)
Arata Saito KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
54.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.0.1 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 5 1st /15 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /15 No.14 Fav. 1 9th /14 No. 8 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No.13 Fav. 1

5 9 Bikini Style Bay Shigenobu Isaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.0 458 +2 K Ogino 55.0 456 -4 K Ogino 55.0 460 -2 K Ogino 54.0 462 0 K Ogino 53.0 462 0 K Yokoyama 53.0
(Blame) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 1.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.5 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:22.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.0

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 3.4.0.3 ALLD 3.4.0.2 ---------------- 2-3 35.5F 37.1-35.6 3-3 36.2F 34.0-36.7 3-3 36.1F 35.9-36.2 3-3-3 40.1F 29.9-38.0 2-2 36.8F 34.6-36.7
Takao Tsumuji <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 3 0 0 Baldanza(JPN)(-0.3) Vin Brule(JPN)(-0.2) Morning Magic(JPN)(0.1) O K Mahina(JPN)(2.5) Lux Spei(JPN)(0.3)
Arrogate H7 59 38,023,000 Yen CHUD 0.1.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 30/25 76 4KYOTO8 Nov 1/25 70 3KYOTO10 Aug 31/25 63 4CHUKYO4 Jun 28/25 63 2KOKURA1 Jun 15/24 94 4KYOTO5

Ju Taro(USA) Yuichiro Shibata KYOD 0.0.0.5 1000 0.0.0.0 HANAZONO STAKES 3-Win HALLOWEEN STAKE 3-Win SHIRAKAWAGO STA 3-Win HAKATA STAKES 3-Win HOZUKYO STAKES 3-Win
54.0 Ritto HAND 2.0.0.3 1200 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No. 1 Fav.15 9th /13 No. 7 Fav. 7 12th /16 No.16 Fav.14 13th /16 No. 8 Fav.14 10th /15 No. 3 Fav.10

5 10 Bodacious Babe Dark Bay Shinichiro Akiyama KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 1.0.0.2 486 0 K Taguchi 58.0 486 -6 K Dazai 58.0 492 0 H Kawasu 58.0 492 +6 H Kawasu 58.0 486 0 K Taguchi 58.0
(Unbridled's Song) Four Seasons 1.0.0.4 WETD 2.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.4 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:51.2 1900m Dirt Stand 2:02.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.5 2200m Turf Firm 2:11.8

Breffni Farm Total 3.1.1.14 ALLD 3.1.0.13 ---------------- 14-14-13 38.0F 35.3-37.9 12-10-9 35.7F 36.4-34.9 1-1-2 41.6F 29.3-38.0 16-15-15 38.0F 29.5-37.3 3-4-4 34.8F 35.4-34.3
Michiko Haga <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.1.1 8WOver 1 0 1 5 Lord Labyrinth(JPN(1.7) T O Granville(USA)(1.8) Kazeno Runner(JPN)(3.6) Saimon Xanadu(JPN)(2.3) Black Blossom(JPN)(1.0)
Curren Black Hill M5 79 40,550,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 3.1.1.4 Feb 15/26 70 1TOKYO6 Nov 24/25 69 5TOKYO6 Oct 26/25 74 4TOKYO9 Oct 4/25 64 4TOKYO1 Jun 22/25 69 3TOKYO6

Queen's Deneb(JPN) Makoto Sugihara KYOD 0.0.1.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win MITAKA TOKUBETS 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KOSHUKAIDO TOKU 2-Win
54.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.2.0 1st /16 No. 1 Fav. 4 4th /15 No.13 Fav. 4 5th /13 No.11 Fav. 2 7th /16 No.16 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 4

6 11 3 Mama Quilla Grey Shigeyuki Kojima KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 418 -4 A Sugawara 56.0 422 0 A Sugawara 56.0 422 -16 A Sugawara 56.0 438 +8 A Sugawara 56.0 430 +12 T Danno 56.0
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons 1.1.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.7 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:36.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.1

Takae Bokujo Total 3.1.3.5 ALLD 3.1.3.5 -------- 1------ 8-8 35.2F 36.4-36.1 11-11 35.8F 34.7-36.8 7-7 35.2F 35.7-35.6 11-11 36.5F 35.7-36.8 11-11 36.1F 34.8-37.0
Kazuhiro Kameda <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Morning Magic(JPN)(0.0) Parapsychology(JPN(0.5) Bel Dinah Pharoah((0.5) Pick Up Line(JPN)(0.6) Tokushi Kaiser(JPN(0.7)
New Year's Day G5 37 26,900,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 41 5NAKAYAMA2 Jul 20/25 50 2KOKURA8 May 25/25 60 2TOKYO10 Mar 29/25 70 2HANSHIN1 Dec 7/24 78 7KYOTO3

Opera Plage(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOD 2.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 ICHIKAWA STAKES 3-Win MIYAZAKI STAKES 3-Win TANZAWA STAKES 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win HANAMIKOJI TOKU 2-Win
53.0 Miho HAND 1.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 9 Fav.12 13th /13 No.10 Fav. 5 16th /16 No. 5 Fav. 9 1st /9 No. 8 Fav. 2 7th /14 No. 1 Fav. 1

6 12 Belle Plage Chestnut Yuki Uehara KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 512 +2 G Maruyama 54.0 510 +4 T Danno 55.0 506 -2 Y Kitamura 55.0 508 +14 Y Kawada 58.0 494 -8 C Lemaire 55.0
(Street Cry) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.9 2100m Dirt Muddy 2:10.4 2000m Dirt Good 2:07.5 1900m Dirt Stand 2:00.6

Oiwake Farm Total 3.0.1.5 ALLD 3.0.1.5 ---------------- 3-4-11 44.1F 36.7-37.6 2-2-5 44.0F 30.1-38.1 1-1-2 39.0F 30.3-35.9 1-1-1 37.4F 36.8-37.4 8-8-9 37.2F 28.7-37.9
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 0 1 2 Crown Sienta(JPN)(6.8) Leander(JPN)(6.2) Kazu Tanja(JPN)(3.2) Armalcolite(JPN)(0.0) Lord Couronne(JPN)(1.8)
Liam's Map C4 70 25,500,000 Yen CHUD 1.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 10/26 71 1TOKYO4 Dec 14/25 64 5CHUKYO4 Jun 7/25 46 3HANSHIN1 Jan 19/25 36 1CHUKYO7 Nov 24/24 35 5TOKYO8

Dragon Taylor(USA) Takeshi Yokoyama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
56.0 Ritto HAND 1.0.0.0 1200 2.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 8 Fav. 1 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 1 1st /16 No. 4 Fav. 5 12th /13 No. 9 Fav. 2 10th /16 No. 5 Fav. 1

7 13 5 Cousin Newyork Fay Grey Hideaki Fujiwara KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 536 +4 K Tosaki 58.0 532 +8 H Wada 54.0 524 +26 R Takasugi 56.0 498 -16 Y Kitamura 57.0 514     C Demuro 56.0
(Unbridled's Song) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1300m Dirt Good 1:18.4 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.9 1600m Dirt Stand 1:43.3

Total 3.0.0.2 ALLD 3.0.0.2 ---------- 1---- 2-2 35.8F 30.1-35.9 1-1 36.1F 35.6-36.1 2-3 37.0F 35.6-37.1 1-2-2 41.3F 38.3-38.1 12-10 40.3F 35.3-37.5
Yoshiro Kubota <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Central Valley(USA(-0.2) Sylph's Mischief(U(-0.5) Demon Slayer(JPN)(-0.5) Lord Tornado(JPN)(3.3) Realize Camion(JPN(4.6)
Heart's Cry M5 25 32,036,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 24/26 76 1NAKAYAMA8 Nov 16/25 81 5TOKYO4 Sep 6/25 83 4HANSHIN1 Mar 15/25 77 1HANSHIN5 Jan 6/25 89 1CHUKYO2

Lucifer(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 HATSUFUJI STAKE 3-Win UTOPIA STAKES 3-Win NISHINOMIYA STA 3-Win NAMBA STAKES 3-Win KOTOBUKI STAKES 3-Win
53.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 18th /18 No.13 Fav. 9 8th /11 No. 5 Fav. 6 8th /12 No. 2 Fav. 6 9th /15 No.12 Fav. 7 8th /18 No. 7 Fav. 6

7 14 Alluring Star Bay Shota Nishizono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 508 -4 T Ono 54.0 512 -12 S Yoshimura 56.0 524 +28 Y Kitamura 56.0 496 -6 T Danno 56.0 502 -4 A Lemaitre 55.0
(Sunday Silence) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.8 2000m Turf Good 2:03.5

Northern Farm Total 2.1.1.8 ALLD 0.0.0.0 --------------18 7-3-3 35.7F 36.1-34.8 3-4-4 34.1F 37.2-33.7 4-4 34.4F 34.6-34.5 9-10 34.2F 34.8-34.3 5-5-5 37.0F 36.4-36.1
U.Carrot Farm <---[Stalker] ALLT 2.1.1.8 7 W 2 0 0 1 Ethelfleda(JPN)(1.2) Flaming Hoop(JPN)(0.8) Aurora X(JPN)(0.6) Submariner(JPN)(0.6) Grand Cullinan(JPN(1.5)
Hard Spun H6 73 40,644,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 2.2.0.5 Jan 17/26 84 1KYOTO6 Nov 2/25 78 4TOKYO11 Jun 7/25 70 3TOKYO1 Apr 26/25 66 2TOKYO1 Jun 2/24 89 3TOKYO2

Hardwired(USA) Yoshihito Nagaoka KYOD 0.1.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 RASHOMON STAKES 3-Win SHUREI STAKES 3-Win BAKUSHU STAKES 3-Win KAMAKURA STAKES 3-Win JRA ULTRA PREMI 3-Win
56.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.1 1200 1.0.1.0 7th /16 No. 3 Fav. 9 11th /12 No. 8 Fav.11 9th /16 No. 8 Fav.10 16th /16 No. 5 Fav.13 13th /16 No.13 Fav. 1

8 15 Season Maker Bay Yukihiro Kato KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 512 -4 T Hammer Hansen 58.0 516 0 Y Iwata 58.0 516 -2 A Tsumura 57.0 518 +4 T Ono 58.0 514 0 Y Kawada 58.0
(Danzig) Four Seasons 1.0.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.0 1300m Dirt Muddy 1:18.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.4

Godolphin Total 3.2.1.7 ALLD 3.2.1.7 ---------------- 3-3 36.9F 35.3-36.2 4-4 36.9F 29.5-35.7 12-12 36.2F 34.8-35.9 14-13 36.2F 35.4-35.4 13-13 36.1F 34.2-36.0
Godolphin <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 4 Estrella de Belen((1.1) Ecoro Azel(USA)(1.7) Saffron Hero(JPN)(1.3) Bidaaya(JPN)(2.5) Bagradas(JPN)(1.6)
Real Steel H5 88 58,436,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.1.1 Jan 17/26 88 1KYOTO6 Oct 19/25 74 3KYOTO7 Oct 4/25 87 3KYOTO1 Sep 7/25 87 4HANSHIN2 Jun 15/25 77 3HANSHIN4

Nobori Shoryu(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOD 0.0.2.2 1000 1.0.0.2 RASHOMON STAKES 3-Win KYOTO RACECOURS 3-Win OYAMAZAKI STAKE 3-Win AUCKLAND THOROU 3-Win RIBBON SHO 3-Win
56.0 Ritto HAND 1.2.1.1 1200 1.1.2.2 3rd /16 No. 4 Fav. 6 13th /16 No. 4 Fav. 3 3rd /16 No.16 Fav. 3 3rd /12 No. 1 Fav. 5 4th /16 No.16 Fav. 1

8 16 2 Swing Dance Bay Mamoru Ishibashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 466 +2 S Hamanaka 58.0 464 0 Y Take 56.0 464 0 R Takasugi 58.0 464 -4 R Takasugi 58.0 468 +2 Y Take 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.2.0.2 WETD 0.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.7 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:09.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:10.9

Kineusu Bokujo Total 3.2.3.9 ALLD 2.2.3.5 ---------------- 15-16 35.4F 35.3-36.2 13-12 36.0F 35.7-35.4 9-8 34.9F 33.6-35.5 4-4 36.2F 35.0-35.5 8-6 36.0F 33.8-36.6
Yutaka Harada <--[Closer] ALLT 1.0.0.4 8WOver 0 1 2 2 Estrella de Belen((0.7) Grand Faubourg(JPN(1.5) Meisho Horen(JPN)(0.6) T O Elvis(USA)(1.0) Move(JPN)(0.5)

CHUKYO Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.19～2026.03.18）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  56   8   2   8  38 0.143 0.179
 2 Into Mischief  15   5   3   1   6 0.333 0.533
 3 Danon Legend  36   5   2   3  26 0.139 0.194
 4 American Pharoah  24   5   1   3  15 0.208 0.250
 5 Moanin  16   5   0   2   9 0.313 0.313
 6 Lord Kanaloa  55   4   2   2  47 0.073 0.109
 7 Nadal  16   4   0   4   8 0.250 0.250
 8 Sinister Minister  37   3   5   3  26 0.081 0.216
 9 Satono Aladdin  17   3   4   0  10 0.176 0.412
10 Just a Way  21   3   2   1  15 0.143 0.238

⑤⑬
－－－－－
①④⑨

②⑥⑧⑭
－－－－－
③⑫⑮
⑦⑩

－－－－－
⑪⑯

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
18 19 20 21 17 20 18 19

March 21, 2026 CHUKYO 10R TOYOAKE STAKES MIX DES, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


